

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 6584 OF 2023

Pravin Dhudidas MakawanaPETITIONER

V/S

The Mumbai Municipal CororationRESPONDENT

DR SURESH TATOBA MANE for Petitioner

Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM R.1 to 3.

Mrs. P.H.Kantharia, GP a/w. Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State
R.4 to 7.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 20th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)