

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7082 OF 2023**

Akhil Bharatiya Safai Kamgar and General Union	}	
	}	Petitioner
versus		
Government Of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	
	}	Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr.R. D. Bhat for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM.

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, Government Pleader for State.

Mr. Milind More, Additional Government Pleader for State in IAL/7082/2023.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6584 OF 2023**

Pravin Dhudidas Makawana	}	
	}	Petitioner
versus		
The Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.	}	
	}	Respondents

Dr. Suresh T. Mane for the petitioner.

Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shilpa Redkar for respondents 1 to 3.

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, Government Pleader for State.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.03.23
11:55:39 +0530

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 21, 2023

P.C.:

1. Mr. Walawalkar, learned senior advocate for the respondents (MCGM) seeks time to file reply affidavit.

- 2.** Stand over to 5th April 2023.
- 3.** As adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents, till next date, status quo as on today be maintained.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)