

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2023.04.06
19:42:30
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6584 OF 2023

Pravin Dhudidas Makwana Petitioner

Vs.

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.346 OF 2023

Akhil Bharatiya Safai Kamgar
and General Union Petitioner

Vs.

Government of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate i/b Mr.R.D.Bhat for the
Petitioner / Applicant in WP/346/2023 and IAL/7082/2023
Dr.Suresh T. Mane for the Petitioner in WPL/6584/2023
Mr.Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Ms.Shilpa Redkar
for MCGM
Ms.P.H.Kantharia, G.P. for the State
Mr.Milind More, Addl. G.P. for the State in IAL/7082/2023

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : APRIL 5, 2023

P.C.

1. The learned Senior Advocate for the Respondents submits that affidavit is been affirmed and the copies would be given to the Petitioners within two days.

2. After the affidavit is filed by the Respondent, liberty to the Petitioner to file rejoinder.
3. Place the matters on 19.04.2023.
4. Interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)