

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6584 OF 2023

Pravin Dhudidas Makawana	}	Petitioner
Versus		
The Mumbai Municipal Corporation	}	
& Ors.	}	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7082 OF 2023**

Akhil Bharatiya Safai Kamgar	}	
& General Union	}	Petitioner
Versus		
Government of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Suresh T. Mane with Ms. Babita Pande for the petitioner in WPL/6584/2023.

Mr. R. D. Bhat for the petitioner in WPL/346/2023.

Mr. N. V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM.

Mr. P. G. Lad with Ms. Shreya Shah for respondent no. 3 (MHADA).

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, Government Pleader for State.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 19, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** At the request of the petitioner, stand over to 26th April 2023 as a last chance.
- 2.** The respondents to file reply affidavit/s with the Registry.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.04.20
11:37:06 +0530

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)