

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6584 OF 2023

Pravin Dhudiadas Makawana & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023
WITH
REVISION PETITION (L) NO. 12801 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7082 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023

Ms Babita Pandey i/b Dr. Suresh T. Mane, for the Petitioners in
WP(L)/6584/2023.

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. R. D. Bhat, for the
Petitioner in WP/346/2023.

Ms P. H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader for the State.

Ms Shilpa Redkar, for the M.C.G.M.

Ms Shreya Shah i/b Mr. P. G. Lad, for the MHADA.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY, 2023.

P.C.:

. Adjournment is sought on account of non-availability of arguing Counsel for the Petitioners.

2. List on 17th August, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)