

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 6584 OF 2023

Pravin Dhudidas MakawanaPETITIONER

V/S

The Mumbai Municipal CororationRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023

Akhil Bharatiya Safai Kamgar And General UnionPETITIONER

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra Through Chief SecretaryRESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate a/w

Mr. Ghanshaym R. Thombare i/b

Mr. R. D. Bhat,for the Petitioner in WP/346/2023

Dr. Suresh T. Mane for the Petitioners in WP(L)/6584/2023

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent Corporation

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b Mr. P. G. Lad for the Respondent MHADA

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, GP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 18th August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/08/2023 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)