

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1178 OF 2024

Pravin Dhudidas Makawana ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondent

Dr. Suresh Tatoba Mane with Ms. Mansi Makwana, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shilpa Redkar, Mr. Shivprasad Borade, Advocates for the Respondents No.1 to 3-MCGM.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl. GP with Ms. P.H. Kantharia, GP for the State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. The counsel for Respondent-Corporation is granted time to produce on record the policy dealing with the accommodation to be allotted to the employees viz. Safai Kamgar not to be on ownership basis.

2. Stand over to 24th February, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

....

Priya Soparkar