

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2024

Pravin Dhudidas MakawanaPETITIONER

V/S

The Mumbai Municipal CororationRESPONDENT

Dr. Suresh Mane with Mr. Dinesh R. Sonawane with Mr.
Ramesh Golait, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar a/w Mr. Shivprasad Borade for the the
Respondent nos. 1 to 3-BMC.

GP P.H. Kantharia with Addl. GP Jaymala Ostwal for
Respondent nos. 4 to 6- State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 6th August, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)